
Violation Letter/ Regd/A.D. 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MINES 

INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

NAGPUR REGIONAL OFFICE 

 

No. MAH/NAG/Mn-305/NGP            MINE CODE- 40MSH14027         Nagpur, dt. 23.10.2018                              
                   

To   

Shri C.M. Singh 

M/s. Veet Rag Exploration & Mineral Pvt. Ltd.  

267, Ganesh Fadnavis Bhavan  

Near Triangular Park, 

Dharmpeth, Nagpur-440 010 (M.S.) 

 

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR 2017 in respect of your Kirnapur Manganese  

Mine (Lease Area 23.67 Hectares) located in district Nagpur of Maharashtra. 

Sir, 

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 was 

found violated in your above mine during the MCDR inspection on 10.10.2018 carried out 

by Shri. S.M.Dorle, Assistant Mining Engineer alongwith Shri B.P. Kaistha, Agent of 

Mines.  

 

 

    Yours Faithfully, 

 

  

 (Ashish Mishra)  

Assistant Controller of Mines 

Copy for information to: 

1. The Controller of Mines (CZ), IBM, Nagpur. 

2. The Director, Directorate of Geology and Mining, Government of Maharashtra, 

"Khanij Bhawan", Plot No.27, Shivaji Nagar, Cement Road, Nagpur- 440 010 

3. Guard File 

 

 (S.M.Dorle) 

Assistant Mining Engineer 

Nature of violation observed in details 

Rule 26(2)-A yearly report  for PMCP for the year 2016-17 as required as per the format 

specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before 1
st
  day of July every year setting forth the 

extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved mine 

closure plan, not submitted. 

 

Rule 28(1)-It is found during the inspection that mining activities are discontinues more than 

ninety days but notice of temporary discontinuance of mine Form E not sent to Indian 

Bureau of Mines. 

 

Rule 55- Employment of Mining Engineer and Geologists -Employment of geologist and mining 

engineer has not been done as per criteria laid down in the rule. 

 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an 

offence punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017  

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to 

this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  
  


